to obtain said permit, the applicant shall provide the Village Clerk: 
(a) A current cerƟficate of liability insurance, a copy of which will be kept on file in the Village office by the Village Clerk: said 

liability insurance coverage shall be subject to limits, exclusive of interest and costs as follows: Twenty-five thousand ($25,000) 
bodily injury to or death of one (1) person in any one (1) accident and subject to such limit for one (1) person, fiŌy thousand 
($50,000) dollars because of bodily injury to or death of two (2) or more persons in any one (1) accident, and twenty-five 
thousand ($25,000) because of injury to or destrucƟon of property of others in any one (1) accident, and; 

(b) Proof of insurance, operator’s license, and present the vehicle to the Police Chief, Mead Police Department, for inspecƟon. 
(c) Payment of an annual permit fee of fiŌy ($50.00) dollars, due annually, on or before April 1st, there shall be no proraƟon of the

[...]

applicant shall supply the Village Clerk the following:  

(a) A current cerƟficate of liability insurance, a copy of which will be kept on file in the Village office by the Village Clerk; said 
liability insurance coverage shall be subject to limits, exclusive of interest and costs as follows: Twenty-five thousand ($25,000) 
dollars bodily injury to or death of one (1) person in any one (1) accident and subject to such limit for one (1) person, fiŌy 
thousand ($50,000) dollars because of bodily injury to or death of two (2) or more persons in any one (1) accident, and twenty-